

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No.1327 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Abhishek Sati, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Pankaj Purohit, Advocate, for the petitioners. Mrs. Anjali Bhargava, Additional CSC, for the State of Uttarakhand/1, 2 and 3. Admit. Respondents/State may file their counter affidavit, within a period of four weeks' from today. At this stage, this Court is not inclined to issue notices to the private respondent nos.4 to 9. List this writ petition as soon as the counter affidavit is filed by the respondents. Looking to the nature of the relief sought in the writ petition, there cannot be an interim order in the nature of, which it has been prayed for in the writ petition, whereby a declaration has been sought of the result of the Departmental Promotional Committee, and the further promotion on next superior post. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 22.07.2022 NR/

--	--	--	--