

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No.1327 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Abhilash Nainwal, leaned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State. Application No.IA/4/2023 filed by respondent nos.1, 2 & 3 with the counter affidavit would stand allowed. The counter affidavit is taken on record. The petitioners have filed an urgency application being IA/3/2023. While disposing of the urgency application and directing the matter to be listed in the 02.06.2023 before the next date of listing, learned counsel for the applicant may file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 15.05.2023 Sukhbant