

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSS No.1327 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Alok Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State. This writ petition has already been admitted on 22.07.2022. The stay application has already been rejected and looking to the nature of relief, no interim order could be granted. The learned counsel for the petitioners prays that since the pleadings have been exchanged, the matter be posted for final hearing. The prayer is accepted. List this matter in the last week of August, 2023. (Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 11.07.2023 Ravi

