

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D-1			<u>WPSS No.1327 of 2022</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Ganga Singh Negi, Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State/respondent nos.1 to 3. Present petition was filed in the year 2022. It is a dispute with regard to seniority also. The private respondent nos.4 to 9 have never been served with any notice. Let issue notices to the respondent nos.4 to 9, returnable within three weeks. Steps to be taken immediately. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that <i>dasti</i> notices may also be permitted to be taken out. Let <i>dasti</i> notices be taken out. List on 02.01.2026. (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 10.12.2025 Sanjay