

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
38			<p data-bbox="643 342 954 369"><u>WPSS No. 1327 of 2022</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 374 1233 412"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="628 432 1490 555">Ms. Ruchika Negi, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="628 562 1490 645">Mr. Ganga Singh Negi, Additional C.S.C. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="628 651 1490 734">Notices were issued to the respondent nos. 4 to 9.</p> <p data-bbox="628 741 1490 909">According to the Office report, as per India Post Service report, items have been delivered. In fact, affidavit of service has also been filed. Even service is sufficient.</p> <p data-bbox="628 916 1490 999">It is submitted that pleadings are complete.</p> <p data-bbox="724 1005 1390 1043">List on 19.03.2026 for final hearing.</p> <div data-bbox="1027 1216 1382 1279" data-kind="parent" data-rs="2"> <p data-bbox="1027 1216 1382 1249">(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1117 1252 1268 1279">09.01.2026</p> </div> <p data-bbox="643 1281 732 1308">Jitendra</p>